

Ingredients: Gluten-free flour blend (whole grain brown rice flour, tapioca flour, organic coconut flour, rice flour, arrowroot flour, potato starch, psyllium husk, plant-derived emulsifiers), Cane Sugar, Water, Chocolate flavour chips (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, natural vanilla extract), Rapeseed Oil, **Almond** Protein, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonate), Orange Oil, Natural Flavourings, Thickener (xanthan gum), Sea Salt Peppermint Oil.

Allergy advice: For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information: per 100g. Energy: 1952kj / 466kcal, Fat: 20g, Saturated Fats: 5g, Carbohydrates: 73g, Sugars: 36g, Protein: 6.6g, Salt 116mg